to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.
The Fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment advisors in accordance with the Fund’s risk
management strategy, including monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against the
relevant benchmarks.
The Fund’s direct exposures to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2013 and 31 March 2012 is set out below.  These
disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the net assets
available to pay benefits.  A 100 basis point (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as
part of the Fund’s risk management strategy.  The Fund’s investment advisor has advised that long-term average rates are
expected to move less than 100 basis points from one year to the next and experience suggests that such movements are likely.
Th l i h f ll h ll h i bl i i l h i d h h ff i

Asset Type

Carrying

amount as at

31 March 2013

+100bps -100bps

£000's £000's £000's

Cash and cash equivalents 108,532 1,085 (1,085)

Fixed Interest Securities

- Directly held securities 280,104 2,801 (2,801)

- Pooled Funds 215,772 2,158 (2,158)

Total change in assets available 604,408 6,044 (6,044)

Asset Type

Carrying

amount as at

31 March 2012

+100bps -100bps

£000's £000's £000's

Cash and cash equivalents 98,850 989 (989)

Fixed Interest Securities

- Directly held securities 34,990 350 (350)

- Pooled Funds 420,277 4,203 (4,203)

Total change in assets available 554,117 5,542 (5,542)

Change in year in the net

assets available to pay

benefits

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in
the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates:

Change in year in the net

assets available to pay

benefits

53
Page 63

Report & Accounts 2013

Notes to the Accounts

18. Nature and extent of Risks Arising From Financial Instruments (contd)

Currency Risk

Currency exposure - asset type

Asset value as

at 31 March 13

Asset value as

at 31 March 12